56 (800) 876-9258 | www.cal-royal.com | Rev. AUG 2024
Cylinder Dogging Kit
TO ORDER: Prefix “CD”  before PART #.   Available for all A6600 Series devices except fire exit hardware.
To order KIT ONLY: use PART # 36CD6600 for 36” and 48CD6600 for 48” devices.  Specify finish.
Finishes   (Refer to Price List for Stock Finishes)
Cal-Royal Description BHMA US Finish Material
DURO Duronodic 313 710 Bronze
ALUM Aluminum 628 US28 Aluminum

                 in “SPA” design is
                 ICSCSPAENT00L4 US26D
HOW TO ORDER IN LFIC
58 (800) 876-9258 | www.cal-royal.com | Rev. AUG 2024
8000K
FOR RIM DEVICES ONLY
Outside by pull and key.
Key retracts latchbolt.
ANSI Function (03)
Covers 161 cutout.
FINISHES
Powder Coated Aluminum (ALUM)
5000NL 5000DTP 5000EOP
Outside by pull only.
Pull when dogged.
ANSI Function (02)
Covers 161 cutout.
Outside by plate only.
ANSI Function (01)
Covers 161 cutout.
PULL DESIGN
Non-Handed (Optional Clutch)
Tubular body hardened steel heavy duty tailpiece.
For 1 ¾” doors. Available for fire and non-fire rated
rim and vertical rod exit devices. Rose diameter 3 ½”,
lever length 4 ¾”.  Fits and covers 161 cutout.
Finishes: US26D, 10B, 3
8000L
CLU5000L
8000S
8000PAS
8000DUM
ENTRANCE
Key locks and unlocks lever.
Operates as classroom function.
ANSI Function (08)
CLUTCH FREE WHEELING
(ENTRANCE)
Key locks and unlocks lever.
Operates as classroom function.
ANSI Function (08)
STOREROOM
Key retracts latchbolt, otherwise
always locked.
ANSI Function (09)
PASSAGE
Lever always operable and free.
ANSI Function (14)
DUMMY
Dummy trim.  One sided.
ANSI Function (02)
KEYWAY: 6-Pin solid brass “C” keyway standard.  Optional: Schlage E, Schlage C-K, Russwin D1-2-3-4,
Corbin 59/60, Sargent LA-LB-LC, Falcon/Weiser E, Arrow A, Yale 8, Yale GA and Kwikset. Can also accept
Medeco, Assa, Kaba and Cal-Royal HSK High Security Cylinders.
Non-Handed
Tubular body hardened steel heavy duty tailpiece.
For 1 ¾” doors.  Available for fire and non-fire rated
rim and vertical rod exit devices. Rose diameter 3 ½”.
Fits and covers 161 cutout. Finishes: US32D, 10B, 3
8000K ENTRANCE
Key locks and unlocks lever.
Operates as classroom function.
ANSI Function (08)
8000KSTR STOREROOM
Key retracts latchbolt, otherwise
always locked.
ANSI Function (09)
Optional Patented
Clutch Freewheeling
3½
(89)
2 9/16
(65)